

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM Water Treatment Plant Department of Public Utilities

DATE:

March 21, 2017

File: WTP-17-03

TO:

Paul Bassar, Director Procurement Services

VIA-

Steve Joseph, P.E., Director Department of Public Utilities

FROM: 1

Carlos Aguilera,

Public Utilities Manager WTP

SUBJECT:

Well Head Modifications Solicitation #F-4540-17-RL

Bids Cancelation/Rejection

ISSUE:

Cancellation and rejection of all bid proposals received by the City of Hollywood, Procurement Services Division for Solicitation #F-4540-17-RL (Well Head Modifications) due to the bids exceeding the expected project costs and the allocated budget.

EXPLANATION:

The Department of Public Utilities requests that the Procurement Services Division cancels and rejects all bids related to Solicitation #F-4540-17-RL because the bid proposals received substantially exceed the expected cost for the project. Based on recent similar contractual work performed at Well No. 41, the estimated cost for the project was \$99,442.00. However, the lowest bidder for the cited solicitation, Florida Design Drilling Corp., submitted a bid proposal in the amount of \$238,000.00, which exceeds the estimated cost by more than double. Therefore, it would not be feasible for the Department of Public Utilities to perform the work at the proposed cost.

City of Hollywood, Water Treatment Plant staff have identified an existing, properly bid contract between Aquifer Maintenance & Performance Co. (AMPS) and the City of Sunrise, which could be piggybacked to complete the necessary well head rehabilitations and to provide specialized maintenance services to the twenty-two (22) raw water wells owned by the COH on as needed basis. WTP staff estimates that the cost for services to be provided under the existing City of Sunrise Contract is \$103,700.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Public Utilities recommends cancelling and rejecting all bid proposals received in relation to Bid Solicitation #F-4540-17-RL, and piggybacking the existing contract between the City of Sunrise and AMPS for general well maintenance.

Francois Domond, Deputy Director Operations
 Luis Montoya, Operations Superintendent
 Robert Lowery, Procurement Contracts Officer





Welcome rlowery@hollywoodfl.org | <u>Logout</u> Need assistance? **Contact us**

Home

Search

Source

Tools

									Z Sc	chedule 🏥	Task 🗐 Note	ij
Go to Bid Infor	rmation Tabulation Report Award	d Report								Award Mu	ultiple Supplie	rs
Awarding	Bid #F-4540-17-RL - WellH	ead Modifica	itions 🔳				Send Pr	eAwar	d Notification	Weighted R	eorder Bidders	
Description												
F-4540-17-R	RL01-01 - WellHead Modification											
Award	Supplier	Qualifications	Unit Price	Qty	Price	Head Attch.	Attch.	Docs	Offer Notes	My Notes	Reject	
•	Not Awarded											
0	Florida Design Drilling Corp. [A] [D] [AA]		\$34,000.00	7	\$238,000.00			Û		查	Ť	
0	A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc. [A] [D] [AA]		\$38,350.00	7	\$268,450.00			Û		直	*	
No Bid												
Suppli										No Bid I		
The Aw	ning Factory											
SOUTH	IEAST DRILLING SERVICES											
Supplier N	Notifications											
Agency Invite		mittanead (alexandra)										
Award Scen	arios											
Create Na	ew Scenario											
Name						Save Current S	Scenario					
Scenario	Name 				Scenario	Total	Action	15				
PREAWARD	NOTIFICATION ATTACHMENT											
Upload	Attachment											

Close

All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid #F-4540-17-RL - WellHead Modifications

Creation Date Dec 13, 2016

End Date

Feb 7, 2017 3:00:00 PM EST

Start Date

Jan 12, 2017 8:50:42 AM EST

Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Florida Design Drilling Corp.	First Offer - \$34,000.00	7 / each	\$238,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Example 1: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: PBC WTP 11 Florida Aquifer Wells Rehabilitation Example 2: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: SUA Replacement of Surficial Aquifer Wells HR-5, HR-6, and PBG-9 Example 3: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: SUA Replacement of Surficial Aquifer Wells BR-24A, BR-26, and NBP-7 Example 4: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: City of WPB Eastern Well Field Nos 12-14 Example 5: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: PBC WTP 3 and 9 Wellfield Improvements					
A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.	First Offer - \$38,350.00	7 / each	\$268,450.00	######################################	Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Example 1: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: North Miami Example 2: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: North Miami Example 3: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: North Miami Example 4: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: Hialeah Example 5: Prior successful well rehabilitation projects and well head modificat: Pasco County Please see bid documents for references.					

Supplier Totals

f Florida Design Drilling Corp.

\$238,000.00

\$268,450.00

Bid Contact Jeffrey Holst

jeff@fldrilling.com Ph 561-844-2966

Address 7733 Hooper Road

West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Agency Notes:

Supplier Notes:

Head Attch:

0

f A.C. Schultes of Florida, Inc.

Bid Contact Greg Schultes greg.acsfl@verizon.net

Address 11865 Hwy 41 South Gibsonton, FL 33534

Ph 813-741-3010		
Fax 813-741-3170		
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:	Head Attch: .⊮
		Ø

^{**} All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.